WHEREAS, there is presently insufficient monies in the Operating Fund, which 

includes the Education Fund and the Operations and Maintenance Fund of the District, to 

meet and defray ordinary and necessary expenses of the District lawfully payable from 

said fund; and, 

WHEREAS, it is deemed necessary to transfer five million, four hundred twenty-

nine thousand seven hundred twenty-two dollars and 79/100 ($5,429,722.79) from the 

Working Cash Fund to the Operating Fund and utilized in either or both of the Education 

Fund and the Operations and Maintenance Fund to meet and defray such necessary 

expenses and liabilities of said Funds; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of Community

[...]

507, Counties of Vermilion, Edgar, Iroquois, Champaign and Ford, 

State of Illinois, as follows: 

SECTION 1:    That the Treasurer of Community College District No. 507 be, and 

he/she is hereby, authorized and directed, for and on behalf of the District, to transfer the 

amount of five million, four hundred twenty-nine thousand seven hundred twenty-two 

dollars and 79/100 ($5,429,722.79) from the Working Cash Fund to the to the Operating 

Fund and utilized in either or both the Education Fund and the Operations and 

Maintenance Fund to meet and defray the ordinary and necessary expenses of said 

Funds. 

SECTION 2:   That the Working Cash Fund shall be reimbursed from the following

[...]

(a)  Seven million and 00/100 dollars                            ($ 7,000,000.00) 
   from the collection of taxes. 

(b)           NONE                                 ($ NONE         )

from the State of Illinois. 

(c)           NONE                                 ($ NONE         ) 
 from the Federal Government. 

(d)  Seven million six hundred thousand and 00/100 dollars  ($7,600,000.00)   
      from other sources. Student tuition and fees. 

SECTION 3:   That the entire amount of personal property replacement taxes and 

property taxes extended, or which the Board estimates will be extended, for this year by 

each County Clerk upon the books of the collectors of state and county taxes within the

[...]

NONE                                                             ($    NONE        ) Dollars 

(b)  From the Federal Government: 
                NONE                                                             ($    NONE        ) Dollars 

(c)  From other sources: Student Tuition and Fees  
Seven million six hundred thousand and no/100 ($ 7,600,000.00) Dollars 

SECTION 6:  That the aggregate amount of monies heretofore transferred from 

the Working Cash Fund to the Operating Fund, which includes the Education Fund and 

Operations and Maintenance Fund, in anticipation of the collection of such taxes or of the